The Advisory & Finance committee did not make a recommendation due to lack of a quorum at 

their meeting. 

Motion:  A motion was made by School Committee Member Victor Machado and seconded 

by several on the floor that the Town appropriate the amount of Nine million, nine hundred 

two thousand, four hundred thirty five Dollars ($9,902,435) for the purpose of paying the 

additional costs in order to construct and furnish a new Somerset Middle School to be located 

at 1141 Brayton Avenue, Somerset, MA, including the payment of all costs incidental or 

related thereto (the “Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an